BOB POYNTER

Born: December5, 1937

Pasadena High School, CA
e 1955,1956 state 220 champion
e 1956 CIF SS 100, 220 champion
Pasadena City College
e  Pasadena City College Hall of Fame
e 1957 state 220 champion
San Jose State
e  SanJose State Hall of Fame

1959 Pan American Games 4x100 relay 1st place

Coaching
Silver Creek HS, San Jose CA
e  3-time teacher of year
San Jose City College
West Valley JC



1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1967

1956
1959
1960
1963
1964

1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964

McKinley Jr HS 100 10.0

Pasadena HS
Pasadena HS
Pasadena CC
Striders

San Jose St
San Jose St
San Jose St
SCVYV

SF Presidio
SCVYV
Athens

Pasadena HS
San Jose St
San Jose St
US Army
SCVYV

Pasadena HS
Pasadena HS
Pasadena CC
Striders

San Jose St
San Jose St
San Jose St
SCVYV

US Army
SCVYV

100 9.8
100 9.5
100 9.6
100 9.9
100 9.4
100 9.4
100 9.5
100 9.4
100 9.5
100 9.5
100 10.1

100m 10.5
100m 10.3
100m 10.3
100m 10.2
100m 10.3

220 21.2

220 20.9

220 21.0, 20.5w
220 21.8

220 20.5, 20.3w
220 20.4

220 20.8

220 20.5

220 20.1m

220 21.4m



High School

1953
1954
1954
1954
1955
1955
1955
1955
1955
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956

CIF "B" 100 2nd ---

CIF prelims 100 2nd ---

CIF semis 100 1st 10.0

CIF 100 5th ---

Pasadena Games 100 1st 10.2
CIF prelims 100 1st 9.9

CIF semis 100 2nd ---

CIF 100 3rd 9.8

State 100 3rd 10.2
SoCounties 100 1st 9.7
Pasadena Games 100 1st 9.9
Glendale Rlys 100 1st 9.8
Foothill Lea 100 1st 9.7

CIF Divisional 100 1st 9.9
CIF Semi 100 1st 9.8

CIF 100 1st 9.6

State 100 2nd 9.6

High School cont.,

1954
1955
1955
1955
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956

CIF 220 5th ---

Pasadena Games 220 1st 22.7
CIF 220 1st 21.2

State 220 1st 21.6

SoCounties 220 1st 20.9
Pasadena Games 220 1st 21.2
Foothill Lea 220 1st 22.2

CIF Divisional 220 1st 20.8w
CIF Semi 220 1st 21.2

CIF 220 1st 20.9

State 220 1st 21.0

JC/Frosh

1957 West Coast Rlys 100 2nd 9.8
1957 WSC 100 1st 9.8

1957 SocCal prelims 100 1st 9.9
1957 SoCal JC 100 2nd ---

1957 State 100 2nd 9.6

1957 WSC 220 1st 21.7

1957 SoCal prelims 220 1st 21.4
1957 SoCal JC 220 1st 21.0
1957 State 220 1st 21.1

Eugene preOly 100m 3rd 10.7
SPA AAU 100 3rd 9.7

Mt.SAC Relays 100 2nd 9.6
Easter Relays 100 1st 9.5

West Coast Rlys 100 3rd 9.5

Calif Rlys 100 5th 9.4

Coliseum Rlys 100 3rd 9.7
PacAssn AAU 100 3rd 9.7

NCAA 100 2nd 9.5w

AAU 100m 2nd 10.5

Pan Am Games 100m 4th 10.5mw
vs USSR 100m 2nd 10.3

Easter Rlys 100 2nd 9.5

Mt.SAC Rlys 100, race 2 2nd 10.3
West Coast Rlys 100 3rd 9.5
Coliseum Rlys 100m 3rd 10.5m
Comp Invit 100m 3rd 10.4m
NoCalif Invit 100 1st 9.6

NCAA 100 7th 9.7

Pacific Assn AAU 100 2nd 9.5
Mt.SAC Rlys 100 race 2 4th 9.7
West Coast Rlys 100 4th 9.4w
Calif Rlys 100 4th 9.4

Pacific Assn AAU 100 1st 9.6
AAU 100 5th 9.6

Mt.SAC Rlys 100m race 2 3rd 10.3m
Pacific Assn AAU 100m 1st 10.7m

Comp Invit 220 4th 21.3

SPA AAU 220 3rd 21.6

NCAA 220 2nd 21.0

PacAssn AAU 220 2nd ---
AAU 220 5th 21.3

PacAssn AAU 200m 1st 21.4
NoCalif Invit 220 2nd 21.1
Calif Rlys 220 4th 21.2

NCAA 220 7th ---

Pacific Assn AAU 220 1st 20.8
Pacific Assn AUA 220 1st 20.5
Calif Rlys 220 2nd 21.0
Coliseum Rlys 200m 5th ---
Pacific Assn AAU 200m 1st 21.4m

Miscellaneous
Grandson Bobby Poynter 800-meter competitor at Cal Poly SLO and USC




